3

1

2

4 5 6

7 8

9

10

13 14

15 16 17

18 19

20

21 22 23

24 25

26 27

28 29

30

31

11 12

> WHEREAS, the APC approved the proposal with a proviso that the number of required courses to be closer to that of peer institutions so it is more likely that University of Wyoming students pursuing the degree will graduate in four years; and

RESOLUTION IN FAVOR OF FACULTY SENATE ENDORSEMENT OF

PROPOSED DEGREE IN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

WHEREAS, the Academic Planning Committee (APC) reviewed a proposed Bachelor

WHEREAS, the Department of Civil and Architectural Engineering responded by reducing the number of required courses so that 120 is the total number of credits required for a BS degree in Construction Management; and

WHEREAS, the offering meets the goal of the 2017 – 2022 University of Wyoming Strategic Plan to address workforce needs of our state and region; and

WHEREAS, the current draft curriculum meets the standards for accreditation by the American Council for Construction Education (ACCE); therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED that the Faculty Senate:

of Science (BS) degree in Construction Management; and

Approves the recommendations contained in the 10 August 2018 feasibility study to establish a BS degree in Construction Management in the Department of Civil and Architectural Engineering at the University of Wyoming, attached.

AUTHENTICATION: The foregoing Faculty Senate Resolution 346, duly adopted by the Faculty Senate of the University of Wyoming under date of September 24, 2018, is hereby transmitted to the President of the University of Wyoming for review in accordance with UW Regulations.

Clifford J. Marks

Secretary of the Faculty Senate